503358158 06/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3404780

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANJREYEV HARVEY	05/14/2015
DEA DAMITA ONYENOBI	05/18/2015
DEONTE ANTRUM	05/18/2015
JAMES POINDEXTER	05/18/2015
KHALONJI BULLOCK	05/18/2015
CHIDINMA IDIKA	05/14/2015
JENIFER DUONG	05/14/2015
MARK MIRANDA	05/18/2015
JED-PAOLO DELATORRE	05/18/2015
ALEXIS VIVAR	05/18/2015
MAYA LARA	05/18/2015
JOHN MAHONEY	05/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DC PUBLIC EDUCATION FUND
Street Address:	1534 14TH STREET NW
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14744356

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(720)904-7660 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-572-6500 Email: morrism@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HEATH J. BRIGGS, GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 1: 1200 17TH STREET, SUITE 2400

Address Line 2: THE TABOR CENTER

REEL: 035936 FRAME: 0413 503358158

PATENT -

Address Line 4: DEN	DENVER, COLORADO 80202	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	044444.513400	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARILYN MORRIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Marilyn Morris/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2015	

Total Attachments: 6

source=044444-513400-executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=044444-513400-executed-Assignment#page2.tif source=044444-513400-executed-Assignment#page3.tif source=044444-513400-executed-Assignment#page4.tif source=044444-513400-executed-Assignment#page5.tif source=044444-513400-executed-Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 035936 FRAME: 0414

ASSIGNMENT & APPOINTMENT OF COMMON REPRESENTATIVE

WHEREAS, we, Anjreyev Harvey of 6650 Georgia Avenue NW, Apt. 102, Washington, DC 20012; Dea Damita Onyenobi of 737 Longfellow Street NW, #102, Washington, DC 20011; Deonte Antrum of 1442 Sheridan Street NW, Washington, DC 20011; James Poindexter of 1228 Euclid Street NW, Washington, DC 20009; Khalonji Bullock of 611 Decatur Street NW, Washington, DC 20011; Chidinma Idika of 6425 6th Street NW, Washington, DC 20012; Jenifer Duong of 4927 7th Place SE, Washington, DC 20017; Mark Miranda of 213 Mississippi Avenue SE, #203, Washington, DC 20032; Jed-Paolo DelaTorre of 1336 Missouri Avenue NW, #423, Washington, DC 20011; Alexis Vivar of 627 Allison Street NW, Washington, DC 20011; Maya Lara of 716 Rhode Island Avenue NW, Washington, DC 20001; and John Mahoney of 9827 Old Georgetown Road, Bethesda, MD 20814; have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "DOOR SECURITY APPARATUS" for which a patent application has been prepared for filing with the United States Patent & Trademark Office, said application being identified as Attorney File No. 044444.513400;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignce, DC PUBLIC EDUCATION FUND, a 501(c)(3) corporation having a place of business at 1534 14th Street NW, Washington, DC 20005, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application and all rights to claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application and all provisional, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications that claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s), and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention(s) in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention(s) that has not already been transferred to the assignce; WE warrant that no assignment of the invention(s), application or patent therefor has been made to a party other than DC PUBLIC EDUCATION FUND; we warrant that there is no obligation to make any assignment of the invention(s), application, or any patent therefor to any party other than DC PUBLIC EDUCATION FUND; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignce hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention(s), but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner For Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to DC PUBLIC EDUCATION FUND, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Furthermore, we hereby irrevocably appoint DC PUBLIC EDUCATION FUND, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as common representative for any and all international patent applications filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all national phase applications derived therefrom, concerning the invention(s) or claiming priority from the aforesaid application.

Page L of 2

DEN 98816834V1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment & Appointment of Common Representative as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date:	5-14-16	Ву:	Anjreyev Harvey
Date:			Dea Damita Onyenobi
Date:		By:	Deonte Antrum
Date:	,	Ву:	James Poindexter
Date:		By:	Khalonji Bullock
Date:	5-14-15	Ву:	Chidinga Idika
Date	<u> </u>	Ву:	Jenister Duong
Date:		Ву:	Mark Miranda
Date:		Ву:	Jed-Paolo DelaTorre
Date:		Ву;	Alexis Vivar
Date:		By:	Maya Lara
Date:	/CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC	By;	John Mahoney

ASSIGNMENT & APPOINTMENT OF COMMON REPRESENTATIVE

WHEREAS, we, Anjreyev Harvey of 6650 Georgia Avenue NW, Apt. 102, Washington, DC 20012; Dea Damita Onyenobi of 737 Longfellow Street NW, #102, Washington, DC 20011; Deonte Antrum of 1442 Sheridan Street NW, Washington, DC 20011; James Poindexter of 1228 Euclid Street NW, Washington, DC 20009; Khalonji Bullock of 611 Decatur Street NW, Washington, DC 20011; Chidinma Idika of 6425 6th Street NW, Washington, DC 20012; Jenifer Duong of 4927 7th Place SE, Washington, DC 20017; Mark Miranda of 213 Mississispipi Avenue SE, #203, Washington, DC 20032; Jed-Paolo DelaTorre of 1336 Missouri Avenue NW, #423, Washington, DC 20011; Alexis Vivar of 627 Allison Street NW, Washington, DC 20011; Maya Lara of 716 Rhode Island Avenue NW, Washington, DC 20001; and John Mahoney of 9827 Old Georgetown Road, Bethesda, MD 20814; have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "DOOR SECURITY APPARATUS" for which a patent application has been prepared for filing with the United States Patent & Trademark Office, said application being identified as Attorney File No. 044444.513400;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, DC PUBLIC EDUCATION FUND, a 501(c)(3) corporation having a place of business at 1534 14th Street NW, Washington, DC 20005, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application and all rights to claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application and all provisional, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications that claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s), and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention(s) in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention(s) that has not already been transferred to the assignee; WE warrant that no assignment of the invention(s), application or patent therefor has been made to a party other than DC PUBLIC EDUCATION FUND; we warrant that there is no obligation to make any assignment of the invention(s). application, or any patent therefor to any party other than DC PUBLIC EDUCATION FUND; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention(s), but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner For Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to **DC PUBLIC EDUCATION FUND**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Furthermore, we hereby irrevocably appoint **DC PUBLIC EDUCATION FUND**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as common representative for any and all international patent applications filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all national phase applications derived therefrom, concerning the invention(s) or claiming priority from the aforesaid application.

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment & Appointment of Common Representative as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date:		Ву:	Anjreyev Harvey
Date:	5/18/15	Ву:	Fiew Hamile Onyeuch Dea Damita Onyenobi
Date:	<u> 5/18/15</u>	By:	Deonte Antrum
Date:	5/18/16	Ву:	James Poindexter
Date:	5/18/15	Ву:	Rhalasji Bulluch Khalonji Bullock
Date:		Ву:	Chidinma Idika
Date:		Ву:	Jenifer Duong
Date:		Ву:	Mark Miranda
Dates	05/18/15	Ву:	Jed-Paolo DelaTorre
Date:	<u> </u>		Alexis Vivar
Date:	05/18/15	By:	Maya Lata / j
Date:	5/19/5	Ву	- 74° Ni 1

ASSIGNMENT & APPOINTMENT OF COMMON REPRESENTATIVE

WHEREAS, we, Anjreyev Harvey of 6650 Georgia Avenue NW, Apt. 102, Washington, DC 20012; Dea Damita Onyenobi of 737 Longfellow Street NW, #102, Washington, DC 20011; Deonte Antrum of 1442 Sheridan Street NW, Washington, DC 20011; James Poindexter of 1228 Euclid Street NW, Washington, DC 20009; Khalonji Bullock of 611 Decatur Street NW, Washington, DC 20011; Chidinma Idika of 6425 6th Street NW, Washington, DC 20012; Jenifer Duong of 4927 7th Place SE, Washington, DC 20017; Mark Miranda of 213 Mississispipi Avenue SE, #203, Washington, DC 20032; Jed-Paolo DelaTorre of 1336 Missouri Avenue NW, #423, Washington, DC 20011; Alexis Vivar of 627 Allison Street NW, Washington, DC 20011; Maya Lara of 716 Rhode Island Avenue NW, Washington, DC 20001; and John Mahoney of 9827 Old Georgetown Road, Bethesda, MD 20814; have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "DOOR SECURITY APPARATUS" for which a patent application has been prepared for filing with the United States Patent & Trademark Office, said application being identified as Attorney File No. 044444.513400;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, DC PUBLIC EDUCATION FUND, a 501(c)(3) corporation having a place of business at 1534 14th Street NW, Washington, DC 20005, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application and all rights to claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application and all provisional, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications that claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s), and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention(s) in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention(s) that has not already been transferred to the assignee; WE warrant that no assignment of the invention(s), application or patent therefor has been made to a party other than DC PUBLIC EDUCATION FUND; we warrant that there is no obligation to make any assignment of the invention(s), application, or any patent therefor to any party other than DC PUBLIC EDUCATION FUND; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention(s), but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner For Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to **DC PUBLIC EDUCATION FUND**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Furthermore, we hereby irrevocably appoint DC PUBLIC EDUCATION FUND, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as common representative for any and all international patent applications filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all national phase applications derived therefrom, concerning the invention(s) or claiming priority from the aforesaid application.

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment & Appointment of Common Representative as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date:	Ву:	Anjreyev Harvey
Date:	Ву:	Dea Damita Onyenobi
Date:		Deonte Antrum
Date:		James Poindexter
Date:		
Date:	By:	Khalonji Bullock Chidinma Idika
Date:		
	AIC By.	Jenifer Duong
Date: <u>05/18/20</u>		Mark Miranda
Date:	By:	Jed-Paolo DelaTorre
Date:	Ву:	Alexis Vivar
Date:	Ву:	Maya Lara
Date:	Ву:	John Mahoney

Page 2 of 2

DEN 98816634v1